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First Name Last Name Term ends Position Locality Email Address Phone

Jessica Bowser 6/30/2019

Director of Outreach, 

Women Leaders of 

Virginia. 

Alexandria JessicaMBowser@gmail.com 703.273.3211

John Chapman 6/30/2019
Member, Alexandria 

City Council 
Alexandria

John.taylor.chapman@alexandriava.

gov
571.236.4170

Elizabeth Childress 6/30/2017

University of 

Richmond School of 

Law Student 

Richmond  echildress12@gmail.com 434.258.7024

Tynetta Darden ex-officio 

State Program 

Director; CNCS 

Virginia State Office 

Richmond tdarden@cns.gov
804-771-2197, ext 23;  

202-815-4960 (cell) 

Vanessa Diamond 6/30/2018

Director and Co-

founder of Hands On 

Greater Richmond;  

Vice President of the 

Partnership for 

Nonprofit Excellence

Richmond vdiamond@handsonrva.org
804.330.7027 X129;     

804.241.8776  (cell) 

Omari Faulkner 6/30/2018

Strategic Development 

Director, ManTech 

International 

Bluemont omari_faulkner@yahoo.com 901-590-7787 (cell) 
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Mark Fero 6/30/2017

Programs 

Administration 

Manager, Public 

Safety and 

Enforcement Division, 

Office of the Attorney 

General

Ruther Glen mfero@oag.state.va.us
804.886.7257;  

804.405.0484 (cell) 

Terry Frye 6/30/2019

Commissioner of 

Revenue; City of 

Bristol, VA

Bristol tcfrye@bristolva.org 276- 642-2337

Peter Goldin 6/30/2018

Associate State 

Director, AARP 

Virginia

Richmond Peter.goldin@gmail.com 703.587.9337 (cell) 

Ashley Hall  6/30/2017
Manager, Capital 

Region Collaborative 
Richmond Ashleywhall84@gmail.com

706.504.5242 (cell);  

804-323-2033 (Office) 

Zachary Leonsis 6/30/2019

Vice President & 

General Manager, 

Monumental Sports & 

Entertainment

Washington, DC zleonsis@monumentalsports.com 703-963-5305

Amy Nisenson 6/30/2019

Director, Mary Morton 

Parsons Foundation 

and Nonprofit 

Consultant

Manakin Sabot
d.nisenson@comcast.net;    

mmparsons.foundation@gmail.com
804.360.2414

Seema Sethi 6/30/2017

President and CEO of 

the Society for 

Enrichment of Asians 

Fairfax Seemasethi07@gmail.com 
847-946-8883;  (h) 

703-641-4705
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Karen Stanley 6/30/2017 CEO,  CARITAS Richmond kstanley@caritasva.org
804.467.6306 (cell);  

804-887-1577 (o) 

Julie Strandlie 6/30/2019

Gov't. 

Relations/Grassroots 

Consultant, Strandlie 

Advocacy, LLC

Alexandria julie@strandlie-advocacy.com
703-919-4333 (cell); 

202-540-0504

Rachel Thomas 6/30/2018
Press Secretary, 

Emily's List 
Washington, DC rthomas889@gmail.com 781-405-0234

James Underwood 6/30/2018
Business Manager;  

IBEW Local Union 666
Midlothian

junderwood@ibewlocal666.com;   

uwood1513@hotmail.com 

804-353-9666 (office); 

804.641.8128(cell) 

Steven Valdez 6/30/2019

Management 

Consultant; 

PriceWaterhouse 

Cooper

Richmond 
steven.a.valdez@outlook.com; 

steven.valdez.lu@gmail.com
540-290-8426 (cell) 

Leslie VanHorn 6/30/2017

Executive Director, 

Federation of Virginia 

Food Banks

Norfolk leslie@vafoodbanks.org  757.314.4572 (o) 

Leah Dozier Walker 6/30/2018

Community and 

Minority Affairs 

Liaison, VA 

Department of 

Education 

Richmond Leah.Walker@doe.virginia.gov
804-304-7181       804-

225-3304

{to be added:  youth representative member} 
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